

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



USWA_DEHOLUH YATEH Because of the he of this Oneida Chi in comenting a frienship between the s nations and the Color of Pennsylvania, a ne nation, the Unite States was made po sible.

Oneldas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

RESOLUTION # 5-17-76-B

WHEREAS, Tribal Capacity Development and Tribal Health Care are objectives of long standing with the Oneida Tribe, WHEREAS, the Self Determination Act (638) provides that Tribes may be the prime sponsor for Urban Indian Health services,

- WHEREAS, Indian Health Service has seventeen (17) tribeally sponsored contracts serving Urban Indian People
- WHEREAS, Indian Health Service is receptive to providing Indian Health Services to the Urban Indian People of Green Bay, provided the Oneida Tribe is the prime sponsor,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe hereby submits a proposal to Indian Health Services for Outreach Services to the Urban Indian Population in Green Bay with three (3) additional Community Health Representatives.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom <u>7</u> members constituting a quorum were present at a regular meeting held on $\frac{M_{Kug}/7}{M_{C}}$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>6</u> for <u>0</u> abstaining and <u>0</u> members against; and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

miles

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis., In